
Session

 Sarah Stone, Clerk of Session
Gordon Landefeld, President

Peter Bush, Vice President
Rob Faxon, Treasurer

Class of 2024
Peter Bush
Rob Faxon
Jeri Gype

Gordon Landefeld

Class of 2025
Vicki Mentrek

Ben Sperry
Peter Scheid
Sarah Stone

Class of 2026
Steve Chapman

Nancy Gillombardo
Jerry Parker
Ruth Wasem

2024 Fairmount
Leadership

Deacons

Class of 2024
Denice Benton
Greg Breedlove
Nana Landgraf

Pam MacWilliams
Justin Roberts
Alice Weiner

Class of 2025
Julie Egre

Virginia Greggor
Oona Morehead
Debbie Punshon

Jan Spalding
Stephanie Washlock

Endowment Trustees

Class of 2024
Ann Gerhart

Ginger VanWagenen

Class of 2025
Mark Eisele
Walter Ginn
Elaine Price

Class of 2026
Gina Kashuk

At Large Nominating Committee
Raleigh Duttweiler

Doris Evans 
Todd Imbler
John Kieger

Gordon Landefeld (Elder)
Bryan Seekely
Susan Wherley

Personnel Committee
Vanessa Whiting, chair

Carol Adrine
Megan Bennett

Jim Crosby
Gordon Landefeld (Elder)

Os Mills
Keith Mills

Peter Scheid (Elder)



2021 Fairmount Staff

Rich Anderson
Building Care Manager

rich@fpccle.org, 216-329-0734

Kate Bouldin
Director of Youth and Young Adult Faith Formation 

kate@fpccle.org, 440-673-3558  

Sara Gresh
Financial Secretary

sgresh@fpccle.org, 216-329-0810

Rev. Lindsay Harren-Lewis,
Associate Pastor

lindsayhl@fpccle.org, 216-321-5800

Peter Horth
Parish Associate

phorth@fpccle.org, 216-329-0723

Jim Riggs
Director of Music Ministries

jim@fpccle.org, 216-329-0775

Rev. Ryan Wallace
Senior Pastor

ryan@fpccle.org, 216-321-5800

Christine Winters
Project Manager

cwinters@fpccle.org, 216-329-0720

Tyler Young
Digital Engineer
tyler@fpccle.org

Fairmount Presbyterian Church

2757 Fairmount Blvd.

Cleveland Heights, OH 44118

www.fpccle.org

216.321.5800

#fpccle 
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